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Thanks very much for this update Sarah
 

From: Sarah Gillies  
Sent: Tuesday, November 2, 2021 3:59 PM
To: ; Jason Woolley

; Andy Doube 
Cc: Sam Fleming 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: NZAS contract price
 
Hi 
 
I can confirm that the document was removed yesterday, but you are right – it appears people
were able to access a cached version.
 
We have now had our website provider clear the cache via our cyber security software to
prevent this occurring.
 
We are also looking at whether we can identify who made the downloads and will update you on
that.
 
Ngā mihi 
Sarah

 
 

 
 

Sarah Gillies

GM Legal, Monitoring and Compliance
Mobile: +

 
Electricity Authority - Te Mana Hiko   
Level 7, Harbour Tower, 2 Hunter Street
PO Box 10041
Wellington 6143
New Zealand
www.ea.govt.nz

 

      
 

From: Sarah Gillies 
Sent: Tuesday, 2 November 2021 3:04 pm
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To: 
; Andy Doube 

Cc: 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: NZAS contract price
 
Hi 
 
I’m checking this now and will confirm ASAP.
 
Ngā mihi 
Sarah

 
 

 
 

Sarah Gillies

GM Legal, Monitoring and Compliance
Mobile: +

 
Electricity Authority - Te Mana Hiko   
Level 7, Harbour Tower, 2 Hunter Street
PO Box 10041
Wellington 6143
New Zealand
www.ea.govt.nz

 

      
 

From:  
Sent: Tuesday, 2 November 2021 2:50 pm
To: Sarah Gillies ; ; Andy Doube

Cc: 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: NZAS contract price
 
Kia ora Sarah, would you please be able to confirm that the document has been removed from
your website? A few people here can still access it, but we thought it might just be a cached
version. Thanks, 
 

From: Sarah Gillies  
Sent: Tuesday, November 2, 2021 10:31 AM
To: ; Jason Woolley

; Andy Doube 
Cc: Sam Fleming 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: NZAS contract price
 
Thanks 
 
Ngā mihi 
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PO Box 10041
Wellington 6143
New Zealand
www.ea.govt.nz

 

      
 

From: Jason Woolley  
Sent: Monday, 1 November 2021 6:18 am
To: Andy Doube ; Sarah Gillies 
Subject: NZAS contract price
 
Hi Andy and Sarah
 
We note that having assured us you would not publish the NZAS contract price and would
instead only give a range (EA’s letter of 7 October 2021) you have published the price.  See the
Appendix at page 5 of the Concept letter of 12 October 2021 to the Authority available at

 where Concept give both the old and new price.  We would be grateful if you could please
arrange for that letter to be replaced with a redacted version and confirm to us once this has
been done.
 
We also note that, it seems, Concept were provided with full copies of the confidential material
supplied by Meridian to the Authority pursuant to s 46 (the Concept letter references various
Meridian Board papers).  Can you please confirm whether this is correct and advise on what
basis that material was provided to Concept?
 
Regards
 
Jason
 
Jason Woolley (he/him) – General Counsel
Meridian Energy Limited
Level 2, 55 Lady Elizabeth Lane, PO Box 10840
Wellington 6143, New Zealand
DDI. +  M. 
 

 
"The information contained in this transmission is confidential. It is intended for the named
addressee only. If you are not the named addressee you may not copy, distribute or take any
action in reliance upon this transmission."
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